
NORTHUMBERLAND AND DURHAM LABRADOR RETRIEVER CLUB – LIST OF CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS 2016 

Show Date Which Show? Judge:  Dogs Judge: Bitches Close Date 

Fri 8th Jan 16 Boston & District Canine Society Geoff Allen (Allenie) 
 

Sun 17th Jan 16 Manchester Dog Show Society Mark Rawlinson (Halshimoor) 
 

Sat 6th Feb 16 The L.R.C. of Wales Richard Morris (Lascoed) Penny Carpanini (Carpenny) Sat 9th Jan 16 

Sat 5th Mar 16 East Anglian L.R.C. Linda Harvey-Major (Linjor) Fiona Coward-Scholes (Rossgilde) Mon 15th Feb 16 

Fri 11th Mar 16 Crufts Gary Johnson (Cremino) Marilyn Nightingale (Boothgates) Mon 18th Jan 16 

Sat 19th Mar 16 Three Ridings L.R.C M A Percival (Wynfaul) Alan Porter (Lindall) Tue 16th Feb 16 

Sun 27th Mar 16 Kent, Surrey & Sussex L.R.C. Linda McGillivray (Antonine) Margaret Woods (Nunneyswood) Sun 6th Mar 16 

Sat 2nd Apr 16 The Labrador Club of Scotland David Wilmshurst (Mandamay) Mandy Deane (Tanronens) Sat 12th Mar 16 

Sat 16th Apr 16 Midland Counties L.R.C Lorraine Tooth (Ludalor) Barry Rooth (Greenworth) Sun 27th Mar 16 

Fri 22nd Apr 16 W.E.L.K.S. Anne Taylor (Fabracken) 
 

May 16 Labrador Club of Northern Ireland T.B.C. 
 

Thu 5th May 16 Birmingham Dog Show Society Mr Luis Pinto Teixeira - Portugal Mon 28th Mar 16 

Sat 21st May 16 The Scottish Kennel Club Mary McCulloch (Frewlings) Tue 5th Apr 16 

Sat 28th May 16 Bath Canine Society Pam Blay ( Stablaheim) Mon 9th May 16 



Sun 5th Jun 16 Southern Counties C.A. Dale Elliot (Lyndham) 
 

Thu 9th Jun 16 Three Counties A.S. Mrs S W Ellis (Dolwen) 
 

Sat 11th Jun 16 The Labrador Retriever Club David Craig (Davricard) Carole Coode (Warringah) 
 

Sun 12th Jun 16 
Joint Labrador Retriever Clubs - East 

Anglian L.R.C. 
Heather Fone (Heatherbourne) Vic Cole (Stajantor) 

 

Sun 19th Jun 16 Border Union A.S. Sandra Hibbert (Miramonte) Mon 9th May 16 

Sat 25th Jun 16 Blackpool & District C.S. Mr JJH Van Den Berg 
 

Fri 1st Jul 16 Windsor Dog Show Society Sussie Wiles (Richbourne) 
 

Wed 6th Jul 16 Cotswold & Wyevern L.R.C Fiona Braddon(Trendlewood) Alison Scutcher (Winsleywood) 
 

Sun 10th Jul 16 East of England A.S. Keith Wallington (Balnova) 
 

Sun 24th Jul 16 Leeds City & Dist. C.A. T.B.C. 
 

Sat 6th Aug 16 Paignton & Dist Fanciers Assn Andy Metcalfe (Baileydale) 
 

Sun 7th Aug 16 National Gundog Assn Lorna Blackie (Cricklecreek) Tony Floyd (Trenow) 
 

Sun 14th Aug 16 Bournemouth Canine Assn T.B.C. 
 

Wed 17th Aug 16 United Retriever Club Karen Powell (Seatallan) Julia Lewis (Nigabee) 
 

Sun 21st Aug 16 Welsh Kennel Club Gordon Talbot (Dellersbeck) 
 

Sat 27th Aug 16 The Scottish Kennel Club Ed Casey (Moyglass) 
 



Sun 4th Sep 16 City of Birmingham C.A. Carol Reynolds (Carromers) 
 

Sun 11th Sep 16 Richmond Dog Show Society T.B.C. 
 

Sun 18th Sep 16 Darlington Dog Show Society Ginette Oulton (Oulsmi) 
 

Sat 24th Sep 16 Belfast Dog Show Society T.B.C. 
 

Wed 28th Sep 16 Yellow Labrador Club Anthony Allen (Allenies) Agnes Pollock (Pollham) 
 

Fri 30th Sep 16 Driffield Agricultural Society Mrs PDA Williams 
 

Sat 1st Oct 16 Northumberland & Durham L.R.C. Trish Parrott (Lougin) L McGillivray (Antonine) 
 

Fri 7th Oct 16 South Wales K.A. Amanda Stewart (Streamanda) 
 

Wed 12th Oct 16 Gundog Society of Wales T.B.C. 
 

Sat 29th Oct 16 Midland Counties Canine Society Rosemary Hewitt (Newinn) 
 

Sun 30th Oct 16 North West L.R.C. 
Margaret Gawthorpe 

(Waterbrook) 
Brian Parrott (Lougin) 

 

Nov 16 EALRC *OPEN* Show T.B.C. 
 

Sat 5th Nov 16 West of England L.R.C. T.B.C. 
 

Sat 12th Nov 16 Gundog Breeds Assn. Of Scotland Kirsi Luomanen Ms H Jokisilta 
 

Sun 11th Dec 16 Ladies Kennel Association Jackie Hodge (Naiken) 
 

Sat 11th Mar 17 Crufts Sheelin Cuthbert Frank Kane 
 



Sat 18th Mar 17 Three Ridings L.R.C Richard Bott (Allenie/Quensha) Shiela Walton (Gallybob) 
 

Sun 2nd Apr 17 Kent, Surrey & Sussex L.R.C. Lesley Dantinnes (Zanys) David Wilmshurst (Mandamay) 
 

Sat 6th May 17 Labrador Club of Northern Ireland Yoland Shirton (Woolman) 
 

Sat 27th May 17 Bath Canine Society Becky Johnson (Downstream) 
 

Sat 10th Jun 17 The Labrador Retriever Club Frank Kane Isabella Key (Keydella) 
 

Sun 11th Jun 17 Three Counties A.S. Rosa Agostini 
 

Sat 24th Jun 17 Blackpool & District C.S. Carole Coode (Warringah) David Craig (Davricard) 
 

Sun 6th Aug 17 National Gundog Assn Janet Cole (Stajantor) Margaret Litherland (Oakhouse) 
 

Sun 27th Aug 17 The Scottish Kennel Club Mrs J A Ward 
 

Wed 27th Sep 17 Yellow Labrador Club Jan Roger Sauge (Mambrinos) Arwyn Ellis (Dolwen) 
 

Sat 14th Oct 17 Northumberland & Durham L.R.C. Isabella Key (Keydella) Ann Britton (Bowstones) 
 

Sun 15th Oct 17 North West L.R.C. Lynda Heron (Brigburn) 
Phillip Lammens (Of Misty 

Dreams)  

Sun 22nd Oct 17 Joint LRC (Three Ridings) Ms H Jokisilta (Palabras) Maxine Woodley (Alkhamhurst) 
 

 


